

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)

ANNUAL SECURITY SERVICES CONTRACT OF STATE LIFE, ISLAMABAD ZONE & GILGIT ZONE CASH COUNTERS AT

i. ISLAMABAD

ii. ATTOCK-PB

iii. <u>HASANABDAL-PB</u>

iv. MUZAFFARABAD-AK

v. GILGIT-GB

vi. SKARDU-GB

TENDER NO.SLIC/ISB/GLT/SECURITY/SERVICES/01/01/2019

STATE LIFE Insurance Corporation of Pakistan, Islamabad Zone invites Quality Based Sealed Tenders for Security Services Contract of State Life Cash Counters mentioned below from eligible/ reputed firms who have more than 05-Years of relevant experience and have rendered such services in Federal Government organizations, Banks, Multinational Companies in Pakistan and registered with the concerned authorities.

Title of Work	Date & Time of Purchasing of Documents	Last Date & Time of Submission of Documents	Tender Opening Date & Time	Bid Security	Period of Contract
Annual Security Services Contract of State Life, Islamabad Zone & Gilgit Zone Cash Counters at i. Islamabad ii. Attock-Punjab iii. Hasanabdal-Punjab iv. Mzaffarabad-AK v. Gilgit-GB vi. Skardu-GB	21-10-2019 9:00 am to 3:00 pm	Closing 07-11-2019 3:00 pm	07-11-2019 3:30 pm	2% of bid amount calculated for One Year	Initially the contract is for One Year (12-Months) can be mutually extended for further period, if the services are found satisfactory (Maximum 02-Years)

The advertisement is also available on the web site of PPRA, <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u> and State Life website www.statelife.com.pk.

The Bid documents may be acquired from the address mentioned below during office hours upon payment of Rs.1000/-(Non-refundable), as per above schedule. A single-stage, two envelope quality based procedure (Technical Qualification Information & Financial Bid documents) will be adopted for each tender.

Documents containing Technical Information will be opened at the date and time given above, at the below-mentioned address, in the presences of Bidders authorized representatives who wish to be present. The Financial Bid of Post-Qualified bidders will be opened on a date to be informed later.

State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan reserves the right to reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid, or proposal, in accordance with PPRA Rule No. 33(1).



INCHARGE,

Personnel & General Services, Islamabad Zone, STATE LIFE Ins. Corp. of Pakistan, SLIC Building No.9, 33-E, Jinnah Avenue, Islamabad-44000.

Tel: +92 51 9204450